
PCL/Diploma PHARMACY

2076-04-18

SN
SYMBOL 

NO
NAME OF STUDENT

OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9040106 HARISH CHANDRA GUPTA 92 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

2 9040154 RAMRATAN YADAV 90 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

3 9041009 HIKMAT BUDHA 89 NEPALGUNJ HEALTH CAMPUS, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

4 9041058 PREMESHWOR THARU 89 NEPALGUNJ HEALTH CAMPUS, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

5 9040136 PAWAN GYAWALI 88 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

6 9040062 AJAYA MAHATO 88 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

7 9040102 GANESH JAISHI 88 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

8 9040146 RAJU YADAV 88 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

1 9040190 SURENDRA LOHAR 87 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9040989 ARUNA CHAUDHARY 87 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

2 9040188 SUNITA PUN 86 BHERI COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9041037 MAINA KUMARI MAJHI 68 NEPALGUNJ HEALTH CAMPUS, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9040158 RITU SHRESTHA 75 BHERI COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9040161 SADANANDA KURMI 88 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9040096 DIKSHYA ADHIKARI 85 BHERI COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9040125 MOHAMMAD IRFAN KHAN DHOBI 86

2 9040988 ARUN KUMAR THARU 86

3 9040094 DHARMA BIR YADAV 85

1 9040092 DEVI CHAUDHRY 84

2 9040099 DIPIKA GHARTI 84

3 9040174 SHIV SHANKAR AGRAHARI 84

4 9040173 SHIV RAJ KURMI 84

5 9040149 RAM NARESH YADAV 84

6 9040178 SHRI RAM POUDEL 83

7 9040116 MAMTA KUMARI BARAI 83

8 9040109 JEET BAHADUR YADAV 83

9 9041069 RATIRAM OLI 82

10 9041083 SHAMSHER CHAUDHARY 82

11 9041043 NABIN OLI 82

12 9041019 KAMAL RAJ BUDHA 81

13 9041095 SUDIP THARU 81

14 9041006 EK RAJ BHANDARI 81

15 9040187 SUNIL NEUPANE 81

16 9040157 RITU YADAV 81

17 9041041 NABIN RANA 81

18 9040090 CHANDAN CHAUDHARY 81

19 9040992 BIBEK RAJ BHATTRAI 81

20 9041001 DHRUB KALWAR 80

21 9040086 BIPAN K C PANDIT 80

22 9040130 NISHANT KUNWAR 80

23 9040159 RIZWANUL HAQ MUSALMAN 80

24 9040122 MILAN KUMAR KHARTI CHHETRI 80

25 9041023 KASHI RAM DUMRE 80

26 9041105 ASHISH GIRI 80

27 9040079 BHAWANA NEPALI 79

28 9040189 SURAJ GIRI 79

29 9040084 BINOD DHAWAL 79

30 9041036 MADHAV NEUPANE 79

31 9040155 RESHAM KARKI 79

Examination Date:

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Other Female (Main Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)

Open (Alternative Candidate)

Open (Pass Candidate)

Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Level:

Council for Techncial Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Classified Scholarship Entrance Result - 2076

Province No. 5

Program:
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32 9040103 GAUTAM KOHAR 79

33 9040118 MANJU BHANDARI 79

34 9040104 GITA RAHADI 78

35 9040169 SAPANA DHAKAL 78

36 9041034 LOK RAJ BASNET 78

37 9040108 JARINA BEGAM 78

38 9041012 IKSHA YADAV 78

39 9040144 RAJ KUMARI LODH 78

40 9040186 SUSHIL KUMAR MALI 78

41 9041042 NABIN BC 78

42 9041682 ASMITA RIJAL 78

43 9040163 SADULLAH KUJADA 78

44 9040993 BIJAY SINGH BIST 78

45 9040199 YANTHONI HAMAL 77

46 9040071 ANJU ACHARYA 77

47 9041074 SABIN SHAHI 77

48 9041107 BISHNU DANGI 77

49 9040172 SHANKER PASI 77

50 9040066 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 77

51 9040139 PRAKASH RIJAL 77

52 9040069 ANJANA PANDEY 76

53 9040080 BIKASH BHUSAL 76

54 9040140 PUNAM GAUTAM 76

55 9030233 MUKESH KUMAR KOHAR 76

56 9041686 MAHINDRA BATALA 76

57 9040180 SIMA GAIRE 76

58 9040150 RAM ACHAL YADAV 76

59 9041050 PANKAJ KUMAR MANDAL 76

60 9040100 DURGA GAUTAM 76

61 9041075 SANJU RAJBANSHI 76

62 9040115 MAHESH RAJ JOSHI 76

63 9040983 ANISMA THARU 75

64 9040185 SUJATA THARU 75

65 9041110 HARI BAHADUR KC 75

66 9040117 MANISHA KUMARI BADHAI 75

67 9041106 BASHANTI BISTA 75

68 9041028 LALITA KUMARI OLI 75

69 9041102 UPENDRA CHAUDHARY 75

70 9041055 PRASHURAM YADAV 75

71 9040087 BISHNU GUPTA 74

72 9041048 NISHAN KHADKA 74

73 9040197 TRIPTI THAPA 74

74 9041010 HIMA THARU 74

75 9041692 RAJU OLI KSHETRI 74

76 9041027 KUMARI ANJULI THARU 74

77 9040134 PAPPU SAHANI CHAI 74

78 9040198 UPENDRA TIWARI 74

79 9040166 SANJAY SINGH YADAV 74

80 9040143 RAHAMAT ALI MUSALMAN 74

81 9040986 ARJUN CHAUDHARY 74

82 9041068 RAMESH KHATRI 73

83 9040184 SUDHA CHHANTAL 73

84 9041695 SIMA KM 73

85 9040129 NIRUTA RATGAIN THARU 73

86 9040165 SAGEER AHAMAD MUSALMAN 73

87 9040111 KAMLESH PATI HARIJAN 73

88 9040074 ASIM NEPAL 73

89 9041017 JIBANI BUDHA 73

90 9041049 OM BAHADUR KHATRI 73

91 9040183 SONI GUPTA BANIYA 73

92 9040191 SUSHIL SUNAR 73

93 9040181 SIMRAN RANA 73

94 9041690 OMPRKESH DANGI 73

95 9040137 POOJA YADAV 73

96 9040124 MOHAMMAD SAFIK MUSALMAN 73

97 9040085 BINOD PANDEY 72

98 9041696 SITA SUNAR 72

99 9040105 GYAN BAHADUR SUNAR 72

100 9040093 DHANANJAY CHAUDHRY 72
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101 9041689 NARESH OLI 72

102 9041005 DIPENDRA SANJYAL 72

103 9041044 NAHAKUL PHADERA 72

104 9040121 MD RIZWAN KHAN 72

105 9040195 TARA DEVI CHHETRI 72

106 9040182 SMRITI NEUPANE 72

107 9040073 ASHARAM CHAUDHARY THARU 72

108 9041070 REKHA BOHARA 71

109 9040135 PARTIBHA KHANAL 71

110 9041109 DAMBER GHARTIMAGAR 71

111 9040133 PABITRA JOGI KUNWAR 71

112 9041697 SOMAN KUMARI THARU 71

113 9040996 BIRENDRA BUDTHAPA 71

114 9040999 CHANDRA BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 71

115 9041016 JENISHA BC 71

116 9040070 ANJANA RANA 71

117 9040120 MANSUN BK 71

118 9040119 MANOHAR PRASED BHAR 71

119 9040175 SHOBHA RANA 71

120 9041096 SUNITA SHARMA 70

121 9040110 KABI RAJ JAISI 70

122 9041029 LAXAMAN KHATRI 70

123 9041033 LAXUMAN THAPA 70

124 9040114 LAL MOHAN CHAUDHRY THARU 70

125 9041032 LAXMI KUMARI WOLI 70

126 9041085 SHANTA BARAL MAGAR 70

127 9040127 NAJAMA KAHATUN 70

128 9040192 SUSHMA RESHMI 70

129 9041026 KSHITIJ CHAUDHARY 70

130 9040196 TILAKRAM PANDEY 69

131 9040078 BHAGAWAN KAFLE 69

132 9041118 PUJA YOGI 69

133 9040072 ARJUN PRASAD MURAW 69

134 9040113 KISMATI LODH 69

135 9041060 PRITHIBI RAJ SHAHI 69

136 9040132 OM PRAKASH MURAW 69

137 9041024 KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA 69

138 9040082 BIMALA BASHYAL 69

139 9040997 BIRENDRA KUMAR THARU 68

140 9041015 JANAKI BUDHATHOKI 68

141 9040156 RIM PRASAD KHAMCHA THAPA 68

142 9040193 SUSMITA ADHAKARI 68

143 9041073 RUPA KUMARI THARU 68

144 9041115 MOHAN OLI 68

145 9041018 KALPANA BUDHATHOKI 68

146 9040112 KESHAV PRASED PATHAK 68

147 9040151 RAM DAS HARIJAN 68

148 9040991 BHARAT KUMAL 68

149 9041072 ROSHANI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 68

150 9040063 AKLESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 68

151 9041092 SUBAS CHAUDHARY 68

152 9041119 SAMIIKSHA CHAUDHARY 68

153 9041101 UPENDRA KHANAL 68

154 9040152 RAMESH PRASAD KOIRI 68

155 9041097 SURAJ BAHADUR HAMAL 67

156 9041694 SAMJHANA CHAUDHARY 67

157 9040179 SHYLESH KEWAT 67

158 9041020 KAMAL SUNAR 67

159 9040076 ASMITA DEVI PHAL 67

160 9041039 MANISHA SHAHI 67

161 9040979 AARIF KHAN 67

162 9040064 AMIT KUMAR MISHRA 67

163 9040153 RAMJAN ALI DARJI 67

164 9041054 PRAMILA CHAUDHARY 66

165 9041108 CHITRA CHAUDHARY 66

166 9041056 PRATISTHA CHAUDHARY 66

167 9040162 SADIKSHYA BHUSAL 66

168 9040075 ASMITA SIGDEL 66

169 9040168 SANTOSH RAWAT 66
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170 9041084 SHANKAR TAMATA 66

171 9041081 SEBI BANO MANIHAR 66

172 9041098 SURJI THARU 66

173 9041094 SUDAM JAISI 65

174 9041122 YAM BAHADUR OLI 65

175 9040138 POOJA CHAI 65

176 9040148 RAKSHYA BHANDARI 65

177 9041077 SARASWATI CHAUDHARY 65

178 9040145 RAJESH CHAUDHRY 65

179 9041066 RAJ KUMARI THARU 65

180 9041051 PRAJWAL THAPA 65

181 9041063 PUSPA RAJ KHANAL 65

182 9041013 INDRA BAHADUR THARU 65

183 9041030 LAXMAN BAHADUR KHATRI 65

184 9040995 BIPIN DAHIT 65

185 9041082 SHAMILA DAHIT 64

186 9040061 ABRAR AHMAD MUSALMAN 64

187 9040097 DIPENDRA KUMAR ARYA 64

188 9040091 CHANDRA BAHADUR DHARALA 64

189 9041080 SATISH THARU 64

190 9040982 ANISHA CHAUDHARY 64

191 9040194 SUSMITA AGRAHARI 64

192 9040081 BIKRAM MAHAT 64

193 9041093 SUBHAM BC 64

194 9041693 SAMIKSHA POKHREL 64

195 9040083 BINOD RAWAL 64

196 9041052 PRAKASH THARU 64

197 9041065 RAJ THARU 64

198 9041113 KABITA OLI 63

199 9041067 RAM BAHADUR KUMAL 63

200 9040089 BOMLAL POUDEL 63

201 9040068 ANIL SUNAR 63

202 9041111 HARINA MAHARA 63

203 9041059 PRENA PUN 63

204 9041062 PURNA SHAHI 63

205 9040131 NUR MAYA THAPA 63

206 9041007 GULSHAN THARU 63

207 9040065 AMRIT PARIYAR 63

208 9041004 DIPAK KHADKA 62

209 9040126 MOHAMMAD GUFRAN ANSARI 62

210 9040994 BINOD BK 62

211 9040142 PUSPA CHAUDHRY 62

212 9041008 HEMANTA CHHATYAL 62

213 9041688 NABIN BK 62

214 9041090 SOBINA ACHARYA 62

215 9041683 DEVI BISHOKARMA 62

216 9041031 LAXMI KUMARI SHAHI 62

217 9041035 MABINDRA PRASAD ACHARYA 62

218 9040990 BABU RAM THARU 62

219 9040984 ANITA OLI 62

220 9041071 RITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 62

221 9040170 SARITA YADAV 61

222 9040176 SHREE RAM YADAV 61

223 9040985 ANJU THARU 61

224 9041086 SHIFA SIDDIQUI 61

225 9041100 THAMMA KUMARI BHANDARI 61

226 9040098 DIPENDRA CHAUDHARY 61

227 9041088 SIMA THARU 61

228 9041038 MAN CHAUDHARY 61

229 9041091 SUBAS BAHADUR BK 60

230 9040160 SABITA SUNAR 60

231 9040088 BISWAS BHATT CHHETRI 60

232 9040987 ARJUN BISTA 60

233 9041046 NIRMALA THARU 60

234 9040981 AMRITA BOHORA 60

235 9040077 BAIKUNTHA BHATTRAI 60

236 9041000 DHANSARA ADHIKARI 60

237 9041061 PURNA BOHORA 59

238 9041112 HEM RAJ BK 59
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239 9040067 ANIL KUMAR KURMI 59

240 9040171 SARITA JAISWAL 59

241 9041045 NAR BAHADUR BUDHA 59

242 9041021 KAMANA BK 59

243 9041104 YOGENDRA ROKAYA 58

244 9040177 SHREEJANA CHAUDHARY 58

245 9041025 KRISHNA BUDHA 58

246 9041117 PRATIKSHA RAMDAM 58

247 9041079 SARITA THARU 58

248 9041099 SUSHIL MIJAR 58

249 9041002 DINESH BUDHA 57

250 9041064 RABINDRA LUWAR 57

251 9040998 CHANDRA WOD 57

252 9041053 PRAKASH SHAH 57

253 9041103 YASHODA HAMAL 57

254 9041003 DIPA PUN 57

255 9040101 GANESH SHARMA 57

256 9041047 NIRU BISTA 57

257 9041087 SHRIJANA BASNET 57

258 9040095 DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHANI 57

259 9041011 HOMNATH ACHARYA 56

260 9040060 AAYUSHA ADHIKARI 56

261 9041120 SAPANA KC 56

262 9040128 NIRMALA GHIMIRE 56

263 9041076 SANJU KUMARI THAPA 56

264 9041687 MEK RAJ KHATRI 56

265 9040167 SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUDHRY 56

266 9041089 SITA RAM CHAUDHARY 56

267 9041078 SARITA NEPALI 56

268 9041022 KARM RAJ CHAUDHARY 56

269 9041685 JHARANA BHUSAL 55

270 9040147 RAKESH JAISWAL 54

271 9041114 MANOJ OLI 54

272 9040107 HIRA THAPA 54

273 9040980 AMIR KHAN 53

274 9041121 SHANTA SHARMA 52

275 9041116 PRAMILA NAKAL 40

276 9041684 GITARAM KC 40

277 9041691 PRAMAYA CHAUDHARY 40

278 9041040 MITHU SHAHI 40

1 9040079 BHAWANA NEPALI 79

1 9040172 SHANKER PASI 77

2 9040111 KAMLESH PATI HARIJAN 73

3 9040191 SUSHIL SUNAR 73

4 9041696 SITA SUNAR 72

5 9040105 GYAN BAHADUR SUNAR 72

6 9040120 MANSUN BK 71

7 9040151 RAM DAS HARIJAN 68

8 9041020 KAMAL SUNAR 67

9 9040153 RAMJAN ALI DARJI 67

10 9041084 SHANKAR TAMATA 66

11 9040097 DIPENDRA KUMAR ARYA 64

12 9040068 ANIL SUNAR 63

13 9040065 AMRIT PARIYAR 63

14 9040994 BINOD BK 62

15 9041688 NABIN BK 62

16 9041683 DEVI BISHOKARMA 62

17 9041091 SUBAS BAHADUR BK 60

18 9040160 SABITA SUNAR 60

19 9041112 HEM RAJ BK 59

20 9041021 KAMANA BK 59

21 9041117 PRATIKSHA RAMDAM 58

22 9041099 SUSHIL MIJAR 58

23 9041064 RABINDRA LUWAR 57

24 9040998 CHANDRA WOD 57

25 9040101 GANESH SHARMA 57

26 9041078 SARITA NEPALI 56

Dalit (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit (Pass Candidate)
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1 9040092 DEVI CHAUDHRY 84

2 9040099 DIPIKA GHARTI 84

1 9040116 MAMTA KUMARI BARAI 83

2 9040157 RITU YADAV 81

3 9040118 MANJU BHANDARI 79

4 9040104 GITA RAHADI 78

5 9040169 SAPANA DHAKAL 78

6 9041012 IKSHA YADAV 78

7 9040144 RAJ KUMARI LODH 78

8 9041682 ASMITA RIJAL 78

9 9040199 YANTHONI HAMAL 77

10 9040071 ANJU ACHARYA 77

11 9040069 ANJANA PANDEY 76

12 9040140 PUNAM GAUTAM 76

13 9040180 SIMA GAIRE 76

14 9040100 DURGA GAUTAM 76

15 9041075 SANJU RAJBANSHI 76

16 9040983 ANISMA THARU 75

17 9040185 SUJATA THARU 75

18 9040117 MANISHA KUMARI BADHAI 75

19 9041106 BASHANTI BISTA 75

20 9041028 LALITA KUMARI OLI 75

21 9040197 TRIPTI THAPA 74

22 9041010 HIMA THARU 74

23 9041027 KUMARI ANJULI THARU 74

24 9040184 SUDHA CHHANTAL 73

25 9041695 SIMA KM 73

26 9040129 NIRUTA RATGAIN THARU 73

27 9041017 JIBANI BUDHA 73

28 9040183 SONI GUPTA BANIYA 73

29 9040181 SIMRAN RANA 73

30 9040137 POOJA YADAV 73

31 9040195 TARA DEVI CHHETRI 72

32 9040182 SMRITI NEUPANE 72

33 9041070 REKHA BOHARA 71

34 9040135 PARTIBHA KHANAL 71

35 9040133 PABITRA JOGI KUNWAR 71

36 9041016 JENISHA BC 71

37 9040070 ANJANA RANA 71

38 9040175 SHOBHA RANA 71

39 9041096 SUNITA SHARMA 70

40 9041032 LAXMI KUMARI WOLI 70

41 9041085 SHANTA BARAL MAGAR 70

42 9040192 SUSHMA RESHMI 70

43 9041118 PUJA YOGI 69

44 9040113 KISMATI LODH 69

45 9040082 BIMALA BASHYAL 69

46 9041015 JANAKI BUDHATHOKI 68

47 9040193 SUSMITA ADHAKARI 68

48 9041073 RUPA KUMARI THARU 68

49 9041018 KALPANA BUDHATHOKI 68

50 9041072 ROSHANI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 68

51 9041119 SAMIIKSHA CHAUDHARY 68

52 9041694 SAMJHANA CHAUDHARY 67

53 9040076 ASMITA DEVI PHAL 67

54 9041039 MANISHA SHAHI 67

55 9041054 PRAMILA CHAUDHARY 66

56 9041108 CHITRA CHAUDHARY 66

57 9041056 PRATISTHA CHAUDHARY 66

58 9040162 SADIKSHYA BHUSAL 66

59 9040075 ASMITA SIGDEL 66

60 9041098 SURJI THARU 66

61 9040138 POOJA CHAI 65

62 9040148 RAKSHYA BHANDARI 65

63 9041077 SARASWATI CHAUDHARY 65

64 9041066 RAJ KUMARI THARU 65

65 9041082 SHAMILA DAHIT 64

Other Female (Pass Candidate)

Other Female (Alternative Candidate)
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66 9040982 ANISHA CHAUDHARY 64

67 9040194 SUSMITA AGRAHARI 64

68 9041693 SAMIKSHA POKHREL 64

69 9041113 KABITA OLI 63

70 9041111 HARINA MAHARA 63

71 9041059 PRENA PUN 63

72 9040131 NUR MAYA THAPA 63

73 9040142 PUSPA CHAUDHRY 62

74 9041090 SOBINA ACHARYA 62

75 9041031 LAXMI KUMARI SHAHI 62

76 9040984 ANITA OLI 62

77 9041071 RITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 62

78 9040170 SARITA YADAV 61

79 9040985 ANJU THARU 61

80 9041100 THAMMA KUMARI BHANDARI 61

81 9041088 SIMA THARU 61

82 9041046 NIRMALA THARU 60

83 9040981 AMRITA BOHORA 60

84 9041000 DHANSARA ADHIKARI 60

85 9040171 SARITA JAISWAL 59

86 9040177 SHREEJANA CHAUDHARY 58

87 9041079 SARITA THARU 58

88 9041103 YASHODA HAMAL 57

89 9041003 DIPA PUN 57

90 9041047 NIRU BISTA 57

91 9041087 SHRIJANA BASNET 57

92 9040060 AAYUSHA ADHIKARI 56

93 9041120 SAPANA KC 56

94 9040128 NIRMALA GHIMIRE 56

95 9041076 SANJU KUMARI THAPA 56

96 9041685 JHARANA BHUSAL 55

97 9040107 HIRA THAPA 54

98 9041121 SHANTA SHARMA 52

99 9041116 PRAMILA NAKAL 40

100 9041691 PRAMAYA CHAUDHARY 40

101 9041040 MITHU SHAHI 40

1 9040094 DHARMA BIR YADAV 85

1 9040173 SHIV RAJ KURMI 84

2 9040149 RAM NARESH YADAV 84

3 9040116 MAMTA KUMARI BARAI 83

4 9040109 JEET BAHADUR YADAV 83

5 9040157 RITU YADAV 81

6 9040090 CHANDAN CHAUDHARY 81

7 9041001 DHRUB KALWAR 80

8 9040084 BINOD DHAWAL 79

9 9040103 GAUTAM KOHAR 79

10 9041012 IKSHA YADAV 78

11 9040144 RAJ KUMARI LODH 78

12 9040186 SUSHIL KUMAR MALI 78

13 9040066 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 77

14 9040150 RAM ACHAL YADAV 76

15 9041050 PANKAJ KUMAR MANDAL 76

16 9040117 MANISHA KUMARI BADHAI 75

17 9041055 PRASHURAM YADAV 75

18 9040087 BISHNU GUPTA 74

19 9040134 PAPPU SAHANI CHAI 74

20 9040166 SANJAY SINGH YADAV 74

21 9040183 SONI GUPTA BANIYA 73

22 9040137 POOJA YADAV 73

23 9040119 MANOHAR PRASED BHAR 71

24 9040072 ARJUN PRASAD MURAW 69

25 9040113 KISMATI LODH 69

26 9040132 OM PRAKASH MURAW 69

27 9041024 KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA 69

28 9040151 RAM DAS HARIJAN 68

29 9040063 AKLESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 68

30 9040152 RAMESH PRASAD KOIRI 68

Other Madeshi Community (Alternative Candidate)

Other Madeshi Community (Pass Candidate)
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31 9040179 SHYLESH KEWAT 67

32 9040064 AMIT KUMAR MISHRA 67

33 9040138 POOJA CHAI 65

34 9040194 SUSMITA AGRAHARI 64

35 9040142 PUSPA CHAUDHRY 62

36 9040170 SARITA YADAV 61

37 9040176 SHREE RAM YADAV 61

38 9040098 DIPENDRA CHAUDHARY 61

39 9040067 ANIL KUMAR KURMI 59

40 9040171 SARITA JAISWAL 59

41 9041053 PRAKASH SHAH 57

42 9040101 GANESH SHARMA 57

43 9040095 DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHANI 57

44 9040167 SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUDHRY 56

45 9040147 RAKESH JAISWAL 54

1 9041069 RATIRAM OLI 82

1 9041019 KAMAL RAJ BUDHA 81

2 9041006 EK RAJ BHANDARI 81

3 9041041 NABIN RANA 81

4 9040992 BIBEK RAJ BHATTRAI 81

5 9041023 KASHI RAM DUMRE 80

6 9040079 BHAWANA NEPALI 79

7 9040189 SURAJ GIRI 79

8 9041036 MADHAV NEUPANE 79

9 9040155 RESHAM KARKI 79

10 9040118 MANJU BHANDARI 79

11 9040104 GITA RAHADI 78

12 9040993 BIJAY SINGH BIST 78

13 9040199 YANTHONI HAMAL 77

14 9040071 ANJU ACHARYA 77

15 9040172 SHANKER PASI 77

16 9040080 BIKASH BHUSAL 76

17 9041075 SANJU RAJBANSHI 76

18 9040983 ANISMA THARU 75

19 9041028 LALITA KUMARI OLI 75

20 9040197 TRIPTI THAPA 74

21 9041010 HIMA THARU 74

22 9041027 KUMARI ANJULI THARU 74

23 9041017 JIBANI BUDHA 73

24 9040181 SIMRAN RANA 73

25 9040085 BINOD PANDEY 72

26 9041696 SITA SUNAR 72

27 9040105 GYAN BAHADUR SUNAR 72

28 9041005 DIPENDRA SANJYAL 72

29 9041044 NAHAKUL PHADERA 72

30 9041070 REKHA BOHARA 71

31 9040135 PARTIBHA KHANAL 71

32 9041109 DAMBER GHARTIMAGAR 71

33 9040996 BIRENDRA BUDTHAPA 71

34 9041016 JENISHA BC 71

35 9040110 KABI RAJ JAISI 70

36 9041033 LAXUMAN THAPA 70

37 9041032 LAXMI KUMARI WOLI 70

38 9041085 SHANTA BARAL MAGAR 70

39 9041115 MOHAN OLI 68

40 9041101 UPENDRA KHANAL 68

41 9041108 CHITRA CHAUDHARY 66

42 9041056 PRATISTHA CHAUDHARY 66

43 9040075 ASMITA SIGDEL 66

44 9041084 SHANKAR TAMATA 66

45 9041094 SUDAM JAISI 65

46 9041063 PUSPA RAJ KHANAL 65

47 9041013 INDRA BAHADUR THARU 65

48 9040995 BIPIN DAHIT 65

49 9040091 CHANDRA BAHADUR DHARALA 64

50 9040083 BINOD RAWAL 64

51 9041052 PRAKASH THARU 64

Bipanna (Alternative Candidate)

Bipanna (Pass Candidate)
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SN
SYMBOL 

NO
NAME OF STUDENT

OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

52 9041113 KABITA OLI 63

53 9041067 RAM BAHADUR KUMAL 63

54 9040089 BOMLAL POUDEL 63

55 9041111 HARINA MAHARA 63

56 9041062 PURNA SHAHI 63

57 9040131 NUR MAYA THAPA 63

58 9041008 HEMANTA CHHATYAL 62

59 9040984 ANITA OLI 62

60 9040985 ANJU THARU 61

61 9041091 SUBAS BAHADUR BK 60

62 9040987 ARJUN BISTA 60

63 9040981 AMRITA BOHORA 60

64 9040077 BAIKUNTHA BHATTRAI 60

65 9041045 NAR BAHADUR BUDHA 59

66 9041021 KAMANA BK 59

67 9041064 RABINDRA LUWAR 57

68 9041103 YASHODA HAMAL 57

69 9040060 AAYUSHA ADHIKARI 56

70 9041120 SAPANA KC 56

71 9041078 SARITA NEPALI 56

72 9040107 HIRA THAPA 54

73 9041116 PRAMILA NAKAL 40

74 9041040 MITHU SHAHI 40

PHARMACY Page 9 of 9


